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CoC Number: 1L-506
CoC Name:  Joliet, Bolingbrook/Will County CoC
Total Award: $4 148,711

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project # of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Expansion Exp. Project Planning/UFA Total #

Total 9% of CoC

Projects Award Total Projects Award Total Projects! Award Total*  Award Total  of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 6 $3,173,327 0 $0 n/a 6 $3,173,327 76%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 2 $318,296 3 $538,104 0 $0 nla $856,400 21%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $118,984 1 $118,984 3%
GRAND TOTAL 2 $318,296 9 $3,711,431 0 $0 $118,984 12 $4,148,711
% of Total Award 7.6% 89.4% 0% 2.8%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type

Cornerstone Services, Inc. Combo 2018 Renewal project
Catholic Charities, Diocese of Joliet Daybreak Center Renewal project
Cornerstone Services, Inc. Chronic Consolildated 2018 Renewal project
Cornerstone Services, Inc. PSH Consolidation 2018 Renewal project
Catholic Charities, Diocese of Joliet Kendall Grundy Homeless Consolidation Renewal project
Trinity Services, Inc Trinity Services Permanent Supportive Housing Renewal project

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Awarded Amount

$1,838,908.00
$437,850.00
$312,465.00
$234,872.00
$176,032.00
$173,200.00
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PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Grundy Area PADS Inc.

Guardian Angel Community Services
Trinity Services, Inc

Guardian Angel Community Services
Respond Now1

CoC Planning Grant

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Grantee Name

Will County Center for Community Concerns

Project Name

Phoenix Rising

New RRH - Suzy's Caring Place
Trinity Rapid Re-Housing

Renewal2 FY18 -Suzys Caring Place
Respond Now Rapid Rehousing

Project Name
FY2018 CoC Planning Project

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Project Type
Renewal project
New project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount
$229,499.00
$220,756.00
$181,676.00
$126,929.00

$97,540.00

Awarded Amount
$118,984.00





