

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: IL-506 CoC Name: Joliet, Bolingbrook/Will County CoC Total Award: \$4,148,711

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Expansion Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing										
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	0	\$0	6	\$3,173,327	0	\$0	n/a	6	\$3,173,327	76%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	2	\$318,296	3	\$538,104	0	\$0	n/a	5	\$856,400	21%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$118,984	1	\$118,984	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$318,296	9	\$3,711,431	0	\$0	\$118,984	12	\$4,148,711	
% of Total Award		7.6%		89.4%	, D	0%	2.8%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Cornerstone Services, Inc.	Combo 2018	Renewal project	\$1,838,908.00
Catholic Charities, Diocese of Joliet	Daybreak Center	Renewal project	\$437,850.00
Cornerstone Services, Inc.	Chronic Consolildated 2018	Renewal project	\$312,465.00
Cornerstone Services, Inc.	PSH Consolidation 2018	Renewal project	\$234,872.00
Catholic Charities, Diocese of Joliet	Kendall Grundy Homeless Consolidation	Renewal project	\$176,032.00
Trinity Services, Inc	Trinity Services Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$173,200.00



HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Grundy Area PADS Inc.	Phoenix Rising	Renewal project	\$229,499.00
Guardian Angel Community Services	New RRH - Suzy's Caring Place	New project	\$220,756.00
Trinity Services, Inc	Trinity Rapid Re-Housing	Renewal project	\$181,676.00
Guardian Angel Community Services	Renewal2 FY18 -Suzys Caring Place	Renewal project	\$126,929.00
Respond Now1	Respond Now Rapid Rehousing	New project	\$97,540.00
CoC Planning Grant			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Will County Center for Community Concerns	FY2018 CoC Planning Project	Planning project	\$118,984.00